Freedom of Information Act 2000 – Counsellors 
Your request for information has now been considered. The Council holds the information requested.
You asked:
For each question I am seeking information for each of the following time periods:

 

i)
2014/15

ii)
2015/16

iii)
2016/17

iv)
2017/18 to date (most recent data available)

 

1. How many secondary school counsellors does your authority employ?

2. How many secondary school pupils is your authority responsible for?


Answer: 
Year

No. of Counsellors*

No. pupils

2014/15

3


17016


2015/16

4


17286
2016/17

4


17763
2017/18

3


18383
* With regard to the number of Counsellors at secondary schools – we have supplied figures for employees that have a specific job title that includes “Counsellor”.  Schools may provide counselling support to pupils but this may be linked to other pastoral support and we cannot identify these from the records held in HR.

The figures are for authority maintained schools that buy into the payroll service.

You may re-use the information under an Open Government Licence.
If you are dissatisfied with the handling of your request please write to: 
Information Governance & Risk Team

Leicester City Council

Legal Services

4th Floor, City Hall 
115 Charles Street

Leicester LE1 1FZ
e-mail: info.requests@leicester.gov.uk 

